Form PT == \$35 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2006 U.S. Department of COliviMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patents an. 10328	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean Marie FIELD Clifford A. SCOTT Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gerald P. Field Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 20, 2006	Street Address: 3 Garden City Place
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baldwin
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11516
Other Assignment of 1/3 portion of monies resulting from sale, licensing, or other uses	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 📋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,070,322 B1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents □ □ involved: 1 □
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	$\square \text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1077 Northern Blvd.	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting itle)
City: Roslyn	8
State <u>:NY</u> Zip: <u>11576</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 516-365-9802	
Fax Number:516-365-9805	Expiration Date
Email Address: law@collardroe.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature :	July 24, 2006
Frederick J. Dorchak	Date Total number of pages including cavered a sheet, attachments, and documents 12
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Ļ

f

į

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0799

AGREEMENT

In consideration of funds and effort expended on U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/835,627, Patent Number US 7,070,322 B1, "Safety Wristwatch System", we the undersigned, Jean Marie Field and Clifford A. Scott, assign to Gerald P. Field, a one-third (33.33%) portion of all monies resulting from the sale, licensing, or other uses of the Patent and any subsequent related patents.

Clifford A. Scott

Gerald P. Field

State of Connecticut County of Fairfield

20

20/06

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME DAY OF July THIS 200 20 Q NOTARY PUBLIC

RAJAT GUPTA Notary Public My Commission Expires 12/31/2006

> PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 07/27/2006